TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
A-Life Medical, Inc.		08/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A-Life Medical, LLC
Street Address:	6195 Lusk Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-2729
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399582	LIFECODE
Registration Number:	4275444	LIFECODE
Registration Number:	3020035	ACTUS
Registration Number:	3354146	COAUDIT
Registration Number:	3430137	A-LIFE MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3450386	ALACER
Registration Number:	3686978	CODEDIRECT
Registration Number:	3794581	RECOVERIT
Registration Number:	3792814	A-LIFE HOSPITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0247 230052

CH \$240 00

900268185

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M241919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
Date:	10/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CA Articles of Organization-Conversion 08 26 13 - A-Life Medical LLC-v1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0248



State of California Secretary of State

1900176 out

Limited Liability Company
Articles of Organization - Conversion

LLC-1A File#

201323810243

FILED Secretary of State State of California so W

AUG 2 6 2013

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			IPC.	This Space For Filing U	se Only
Converted Entity Information					
"Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviate	"Limited" and "Company" may be abbrevialed to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)				
A-Life Medical, LLC					and the state of t
The purpose of the limited liability cor organized under the Beverly-Killea Limi	npany is to engage in any law ted Liability Company Act.	ful act or a	ctivity for which	ch a limited liability	company may be
3. The limited liability company will be man	naged by (check only one):				
✓ One Manager	✓ One Manager				
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	*		City	State	Zip Code
6195 Lusk Boulevard, Suite 120 San D			<u> </u>		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabilit	y Company, if different from Iter	n 4	City	State	Zip Code
8. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505. Item 7: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential street address in CA. Do not list the address if the agent is a corporation. Item 8: If the converting entity is a CA limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the agent, if different from Item 7, or if the agent is a corporation.) C T Corporation System					
7. If an Individual, Street Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process in CA		City	State	Zip Code
			•	CA	
8. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of	Process		City	State	Zip Code
Converting Entity Information		inació (escuelatorica loritario) de	CONTRACTOR POPULATION AND ADDRESS OF THE POPULATION AND ADDRESS OF		
9. Name of Converting Entity					
A-Life Medical, Inc.			·		
10. Form of Entity	11. Jurisdiction		12. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any		
Corporation	California		C1900176		
13. The principal terms of the plan of converged exceeded the vote required. If a vote we	rsion were approved by a vote of as required, provide the following	f the number g for each cl	r of interests c ass:	r shares of each cla	ss that equaled or
The class and number of outstanding	interests entitled to vote.	AND	The perc	entage vote required	of each class.
100 shares of common stock			o.	2/3 (66.66%)	
Additional Information				\$1500500	
14. Additional information set forth on the at	14. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.				this certificate.
15. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.					
William J. Miller, CEO and President					
			int Name and Title of Authorized Person		
Karin A. Keitel, Secretary					
Signature of Authorized Person Type		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
ACCIDIONAL DA OF CONTRACTOR OF					
11P-14 (PEV 01/2019)				カドドスしゃたじょう こうに	CHILLIAN LOS OLVIES

LLC-1A (REV 01/2013)

CA109 - 06/14/2013 Wohers Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 10/07/2013